resources, services or obligations of whatever nature 
on such terms as may be mutually agreed upon with 
the holding company namely  M/s. Sri Kavery Medical 
Care (Trichy) Limited, fellow subsidiaries or associate 
companies for an aggregate value not exceeding Rs. 
75,00,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five crores only) per 
annum ;

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of 
the Company be and are hereby authorized and 
empowered to do all such acts, deeds, matters and 
things to settle any queries, difficulties, doubts that may 
arise with regard to any transaction with M/s.

[...]

security in connection with a loan/any other form of 

debt to any other body corporate or person and to 

make investments or acquire by way of subscription, 

purchase or otherwise the securities of any other body 

corporate whether Indian or overseas up to a 

maximum amount of Rs 75,00,00,000/- (Rupees 

Seventy Five Crores only) outstanding at any point of 

time notwithstanding that the aggregate amount of all 

the guarantees / securities / investments so far made 

together with the proposed guarantees / securities / 

investments to be made, exceeds the prescribed limits

[...]

Any other matter as the CSR Committee may deem appropriate after approval of the Board of 

Directors or as may be directed by the Board of Directors from time to time

Brief description of terms of reference

a. Exercise borrowing powers not exceeding Rs. 25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs only)

b. Grant for opening and closing of bank accounts, authorizing persons to sign cheques, documents 

and any other document for the operation of all present and future bank accounts of the Company.

Brief descriptions of the terms of reference: